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ISS Reported This Year

S5-2015

Successful Course Completion 67.5%
Transfer (Unduplicated # Students) 640
Completion of Degrees (Unduplicated # Students) 422

Completion of Certificates (Unduplicated # Students) 128
CTE Graduate Employment Rate Varies
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CTE Job Placement Rate

SS_|_Job Placement Rate

Architecture & Architectural Technology
Business and Commerce, General
Accounting

Business Management

Marketing & Distribution

Logistics & Materials Transportation
Real Estate

Digital Media

56.3%
61.9%
61.9%
61.9%
61.9%
61.9%
61.9%
46.2%

46.7%
100%
63.0%
79.0%
100%
71.4%
40.5%
42.1%



CTE Job Placement Rate

Computer Information Systems

Computer Software Development

Engineering Technology, General

Electronics & Electrical Technology

Drafting Technology

Manufacturing & Industrial Technology

Civil and Construction Management Technology
Child Development/Early Care and Education
Administration of Justice

N
37.0%
37.0%
59.2%
59.2%
59.2%
59.2%
59.2%
53.1%
48.7%

80.0%
50.0%
55.6%
50.0%
64.3%
75.0%
50.0%
62.3%
42.9%



Summary

Four of our 2015 ISS were met or exceeded triggers

CTE Job Placement
Ten CTE areas met or exceeded triggers
Seven CTE areas fell below the ISS—Triggering the Procedural Response

Next Steps

ISPC co-chairs will convene a taskforce with appropriate constituency
Identify possible causes
Generate plan of action
Consistently report out on progress to ISPC
Create summative report



